Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes:SM8S Series
SMD Type 6600 W
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    1                www.thinking.com.tw    2023.05
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features                                                   1
1. 6600W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000 μs waveform,  2
repetitive rate (duty cycle): 0.01% 3
2. High surge capability 4

(VRWM)
14 14V
Type Code
A
Uni-directional,
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
CA
Bi-directional,
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes:SM8S Series
SMD Type 6600 W
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    2                www.thinking.com.tw    2023.05
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Structures and Dimensions  45
 46
 47
 48
 49
 50
 51
 52
 Maximum Rating (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted) 53
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak pulse power dissipation at TA=25 ℃ by 10/1000μs waveform  PPPM 6600 W
Peak forward surge current, 8.3 ms single half sine-wave (Note 1) IFSM 700 A
Power dissipation on infinite heatsink at TC=25℃ PD 8.0 W
Maximum instantaneous forward voltage at 100A for unidirectional only VF 1.8 V
Operating junction and storage temperature range TJ, TSTG -55~+175 ºC
Note: 1. Measured on 8.3ms single half sine wave or equivalent square wave for unidirectional device only, duty cycle=4 per minute 54
maximum 55
 56
 57
 58
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes:SM8S Series
SMD Type 6600 W
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    3                www.thinking.com.tw    2023.05
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)  59
Part No.
(Uni)
Part No.
(Bi)
Reverse
Stand off
Voltage
Breakage
Voltage
VBR @ IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC @ Ipp
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR
@VRWM
Marking
Code
VRWM
( V )
Min( V ) Max( V ) IT( mA ) VC( V ) Ipp(A) IR(μA) Uni Bi
SM8S10A   10 11.1 12.3 5 17 388 15 SM8S10A
SM8S11A   11 12.2 13.5 5 18.2 363 10 SM8S11A
SM8S12A   12 13.3 14.7 5 19.9 332 10 SM8S12A
SM8S13A   13 14.4 15.9 5 21.5 307 10 SM8S13A
SM8S14A SM8S14CA 14 15.6 17.2 5 23.2 284 10 SM8S14A SM8S14CA
SM8S15A SM8S15CA 15 16.7 18.5 5 24.4 270 10 SM8S15A SM8S15CA
SM8S16A SM8S16CA 16 17.8 19.7 5 26 254 10 SM8S16A SM8S16CA
SM8S17A SM8S17CA 17 18.9 20.9 5 27.6 239 10 SM8S17A SM8S17CA
SM8S18A SM8S18CA 18 20 22.1 5 29.2 226 10 SM8S18A SM8S18CA
SM8S20A SM8S20CA 20 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 204 10 SM8S20A SM8S20CA
SM8S22A SM8S22CA 22 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 186 10 SM8S22A SM8S22CA
SM8S24A SM8S24CA 24 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 170 10 SM8S24A SM8S24CA
SM8S26A SM8S26CA 26 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 157 10 SM8S26A SM8S26CA
SM8S28A SM8S28CA 28 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 145 10 SM8S28A SM8S28CA
SM8S30A SM8S30CA 30 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 136 10 SM8S30A SM8S30CA
SM8S33A SM8S33CA 33 36.7  40.6 5 53.3  124 10 SM8S33A SM8S33CA
SM8S36A SM8S36CA 36 40 44.2 5 58.1 114 10 SM8S36A SM8S36CA
SM8S40A SM8S40CA 40 44.4 49.1 5 64.5 102 10 SM8S40A SM8S40CA
SM8S43A SM8S43CA 43 47.8 52.8 5 69.4 95.1 10 SM8S43A SM8S43CA
SM8S48A   48 53.3 58.9 5 77.4 85.3 10 SM8S48A
SM8S58A   58 64.4 71.2 5 93.6 70.5 10 SM8S58A
SM8S64A   64 71.1 78.6 5 103 64.1 10 SM8S64A
 60
 61
 62
 63